Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report KAISEN

Energy Corp.

Reporting Entity Name Kaisen Energy Corporation

Reporting Year From 11112017 To: 12/31/12017 Date submitted 5/30/2018

() Original Submission Report Version

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E633185
(® Amended Report 2

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

i i i i Chris McGinnis
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity i inni Date 51302018

Position Title VP Operations and Engineering




Reporting Year From:
Reporting Entity Name

Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)

Country

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Additional Notes:

Payee Name'

Saskatchewan Ministry of the Economy
Saskatchewan Ministry of the Economy
Saskatchewan Ministry of the Economy
Minister of Finance
Minister of Finance
Government of Alberta
Receiver General
MD of Opportunity
Sturgeon County
RM of Wilton
Camrose County
RM of Manitou Lake
RM of Hillsdale
RM of Swift Current
RM of Antelope
RM of Eldon
RM of Oakdale
RM of Paynton
RM of Round Valley
RM of Senlac
Vermilion River County
RM of Turtle River
RM of Cut Knife
MD of Provost
MD of Wainwright

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report
To:

1112017
Kaisen Energy Corporation

E633185

Departments, Agency, etc...

within Payee that Received
Payments®

Ministry of Finance
Ministry of Finance

429,978
11,705

234,538
1,114
9
268,026
220
10,353
27,334
11,894
2,161
23,847
13,858
4101
1,296
5,071
3,408
213,813
19,144
34,780
13,250

12/31/2017

= e “

1,687,423

1,147

Currency of the Report

Payments by Payee

Production Entitlements

37,510
45,791

CAD

Bonuses

Infrastructure

Dividends
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to
Payee

1,687,423 Crown Royalties
37,510 Mineral Lease
45,791 Well Levy

429,978 SK Surcharge Tax
11,705 SK PST
1,147 Crown Royalties
234,538 GST
1,114 Property Taxes
95 Property Taxes
268,026 Property Taxes
220 Property Taxes
10,353 Property Taxes
27,334 Property Taxes
11,894 Property Taxes
2,161 Property Taxes
23,847 Property Taxes
13,858 Property Taxes
4,101 Property Taxes
1,296 Property Taxes
5,071 Property Taxes
3,408 Property Taxes
213,813 Property Taxes
19,144 Property Taxes
34,780 Property Taxes
13,250 Property Taxes




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 1112017 To: 12/31/2017
Reporting Entity Name Kaisen Energy Corporation
Reporting Entity ESTMA
E633185
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)
Payments by Project
Country Project Name' Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements
Canada Corporate 23000
Canada Saskatchewan 1254119 1,687,423 83,301
Canada Alberta 52867 1,147

Additional Notes®:

Currency of the Report ~ CAD

. Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
Bonuses Dividends .
Improvement Payments Project
23,000
3,024,843
54,014




