Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report



Reporting Entity Name			Kaisen E	nergy Corporation		
Reporting Year	From	1/1/2017	To:	12/31/2017	Date submitted	5/30/2018
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E633185		Original Subr		Repo	rt Version
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)						-
Not Consolidated						
Not Substituted						
Attestation by Reporting Entity						
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable d for the reporting year listed above.					•	* * *
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Chris M	cGinnis		Date	5/30/2018
Position Title		VP Operations a	and Engineering			

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2017	To:	12/31/2017	
Reporting Entity Name		Kaisen En	Currency of the Report CA		
Reporting Entity ESTMA		E	633185		

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

Payments by Payee

Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada	Saskatchewan Ministry of the Economy			1,687,423						1,687,423	Crown Royalties
Canada	Saskatchewan Ministry of the Economy				37,510					37,510	Mineral Lease
Canada	Saskatchewan Ministry of the Economy				45,791					45,791	Well Levy
Canada	Minister of Finance	Ministry of Finance	429,978							429,978	SK Surcharge Tax
Canada	Minister of Finance	Ministry of Finance	11,705							11,705	
Canada	Government of Alberta			1,147						1,147	Crown Royalties
Canada	Receiver General		234,538							234,538	GST
Canada	MD of Opportunity		1,114							1,114	Property Taxes
Canada	Sturgeon County		95							95	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Wilton		268,026							268,026	Property Taxes
Canada	Camrose County		220							220	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Manitou Lake		10,353							10,353	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Hillsdale		27,334							27,334	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Swift Current		11,894							11,894	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Antelope		2,161							2,161	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Eldon		23,847							23,847	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Oakdale		13,858							13,858	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Paynton		4,101							4,101	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Round Valley		1,296								Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Senlac		5,071								Property Taxes
Canada	Vermilion River County		3,408							3,408	Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Turtle River		213,813								Property Taxes
Canada	RM of Cut Knife		19,144							19,144	Property Taxes
Canada	MD of Provost		34,780								Property Taxes
Canada	MD of Wainwright		13,250							13,250	Property Taxes

Additional Notes:

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report												
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	1/1/2017	To: Kaisen Energy Corporation E633185	12/31/2017		Currency of the Report	CAD					
Payments by Project												
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³		
Canada Canada Canada	Corporate Saskatchewan Alberta	23000 1254119 52867	1,687,423	83,301					23,000 3,024,843 54,014			
Additional Notes ³ :												